125TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE 
YMCA OF NORTHERN UTAH 

HON. JOHN R. CURTIS 
OF UTAH 

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Friday, April 27, 2018 

Mr. CURTIS. Mr. Speaker, I stand before 
you today to honor the YMCA of Northern 
Utah, as it celebrates its 125th anniversary. 

One hundred and twenty-five years ago, the 
YMCA opened its doors in Salt Lake City, 

Utah. Since then, the YMCA. has been vital in 
building strong kids, families, and commu-
nities. Whether it be homework support or 
summer camping, the Y’s impact on Northern 
Utah has been invaluable.